506521318 02/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6568093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE VOID, LLC	02/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VR EXIT LLC	
Street Address:	2506 BARCELONA DRIVE	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16898270
Application Number:	14942878
Application Number:	15624716
Application Number:	16523898
Application Number:	17086143
Application Number:	15183839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: kwhitehouse@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SUNSTEIN LLP Address Line 1: 100 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4745/001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE J. JAKOBSCHE	
SIGNATURE:	/George J. Jakobsche, #39,236/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 055389 FRAME: 0386

506521318

source=klw4745_VOID_VR#page1.tif source=klw4745_VOID_VR#page2.tif source=klw4745_VOID_VR#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055389 FRAME: 0387

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This confirmatory assignment is effective as of February 23, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by and between the following parties:

THE VOID, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at 644 North 2000 W, Lindon, UT 84042; and

VR EXIT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assigee"), having a place of business at 2506 Barcelona Drive, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have previously entered into an agreement, "Assignment of Patents" (the "Assignment") dated October 13, 2020, a copy of which is recorded in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 054213, Frame 0373.

WHEREAS, Assignor had been the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain Assets identified in the Assignment, including the right to claim priority to certain patent applications and the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the patent applications and patents described in the Assignment, including without limitation the patent applications listed on Exhibit 1 of the Assignment (the "Patent Applications").

WHERAS, Assignor has caused inventors identified on the Patent Applications listed on Exhibit A hereto to execute confirmatory assignments in favor of Assignor, copies of which are being recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith, each of which confirms that such inventors had effectively assigned their rights in the Patent Applications, including the right to claim priority to certain patent applications, as of a date prior to the date of the Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignee had received, by assignment from Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, including the right to claim priority to certain patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms as of the date of this confirmatory assignment that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, effective as of the October 13, 2020, its entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, such Patent Applications and such patents and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon patent applications which correspond with or claim priority from any of such applications or any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to claim priority and to sue and collect for past, present, and future infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal

PATENT REEL: 055389 FRAME: 0388 representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. The Assignment is hereby amended to the extent necessary, if any, to give effect to the foregoing effective October 13, 2020. In all other respects, the Assignment is bereby ratified and confirmed.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents.

ASSIONOR:	
THE VOID, LLC	
Date: 21121	
	Laurent Poyderish Charl Fryduius Odiica
ASSIONIE:	DocuSigned by:
VR EXIT LLC 2/23/2021	0C89C7B74489465
Date:	
	James G. Bennett III Manager
0474301000 3344772 3	

PATENT REEL: 055389 FRAME: 0389

EXHIBIT A

<u>Applications</u>

Serial No.	Date Filed	Inventor(s)	Title of Invention
16/898,270	June 10, 2020	Curtis Hickman	Virtual Experience Pillars
14/942,878	November 16, 2015	Curtis Hickman	Combined virtual and physical environment
15/624,716	June 16, 2017	Curtis Hickman	Team flow control in a mixed physical and virtual reality environment
16/523,898	July 26, 2019	Farrell Edwards, Curtis Hickman	Guide-assisted virtual experiences
17/086,143	October 30, 2020	Curtis Hickman	Team flow control in a mixed physical and virtual reality environment
15/183,839	June 16, 2016	Curtis Hickman	Redirected movement in a combined virtual and physical environment

PATENT REEL: 055389 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 02/24/2021